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CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICES

Project No. N09472

November 5, 1992Date:

Records Center ,

M.C. Venetis 

Subject: Encroachment Permit

Attached are papers related to a permit dated October 26, 1992 
from Detroit Edison to Michigan Consolidated Gas Company to 
Install a 6* high chain link fence on Detroit Edison Towerline 
easement located in the SE 1/4 of Section 25, Milford 
Township, Oakland County, Michigan.

To:

From:

The document preparation fee was received on August 8, 1992 in 
the amount of $280.00 and forwarded to Cash Management and 
credited to Work Order 821AD640.

Please incorporate these papers into Records Center File No. 
26540 p.9.

attachments

Barkley
Spencer
Thrasher

cc: D. feW. D. 
W. J.
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De-'C i 4o226
O!':' 217-8000

Michigan Consolidated Gas Company 
500 Griswold Street 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Attention: Tom Dahlman

RE: License (Permit) to encroach on an easement that has been granted to Edison

Dear Tom:

In reply to your request, the Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation ("Edison") voluntarily grants 
Michigan Consolidated Gas Company this license (permit) to encroach on an easement that has been 
granted to Edison. The terms of this permit arc as follows:

1. Personal permit: This permit gives no rights to the public, and gives no rights adverse to
Edison.

2. Description of easement: SE 1/4 of Section 25, Milford Township, Oakland County,
Michigan.

3. Portion of the easement you are permitted to encroach upon: See attached drawing.

4. Purpose of encroachment: To install a 6’ high chain link fence.

5. Edison’s Rights This permit is subject to Edison’s rights to construct, operate and maintain 
overhead and underground electric transmission, distribution and communication lines and associated 
structures and equipment ("Edison’s facilities") in the easement.
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Mo6. Sole Risk You must use the land at your sole risk. If your use of the land is impaired, Edison 

will not be liable to you for any damage.
C3
o

*37. Indemnity
a. You will indemnify Edison (the company, its officers, agents and employees) for any claims for injuries or 
damages to persons or property or both arising directly or indirectly out of the use of this permit by you (the 
person, company or organization, its contractors, lessees and licensees). This includes, but is not limited to, 
claims arising out of your negligence, your and Edison’s joint negligence, or any other person’s negligence.
b. If any claim covered by your indemnity is brought against Edison, you will defend the claim at your 
expense. You will also pay any costs, charges, expenses, attorney fees or judgments that Edison incurs or is 
subject to in the claim.
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8. Clearances You and your contractors must maintain a 20 foot clearance from Edison

facilities.
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>'EASEMEKT DESCRIPTION v
Description of s proposed easement across Detroit Edison Power Company 90 ft.

vide easement. 0A parcel of land located in the NW 1/4 cf the SE 1/4 of Section 25, T.2 N.
R.7 E.» Milford Township, Oakland County, Michigan, described as:

Coonenclng at the East 1/4 Corner of said Section 25, thence NS9*5B*47MU, 
1329.98 ft. along the Kast-West 1/4 Line of said Section, thence S00*12141'*W, 645.16 
ft^ along the East 1/8 Line of said Section to the Point Of Beginning, thence 
continuing S00*12141"V, 100.00 ft., thence N39*45*27"U, 90.00 ft., thence N00*12*41"Et 
100.00 re., thence S89*45*3/"E, 90.00 ft. to the Point Of Beginning.
_________ Said Parcel is to be used as a pipeline ease^nt.
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Detroit
Edison

June 18, 1979Date:

L. G. Sundstrom 

J. A. Robertson

To:

From:

Subject: Northeast 1/4 of southeast 1/4 of Section 25, 
Milford Township, Oakland County.
Item #9-5-20B-S

coWe have no objection to the request from W. E. Durst of 
Michigan Consolidated Gas Company in letter dated May 17, 
1979 .
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Detroit
Edison

June 18, 1979Date:

To: L. G. Sundstrom
Real Estate Office Supervisor

, /

From: L. J. Haycock, Supervising Engineer 
Equipment and Methods Section

Subject: Two 10 inch Pipeline Easements
Michigan Consolidated Gas Company
NW^ of SE%, Section 25
Milford Township, Oakland County

The attached inquiry from W. E. Durst of the Michigan Consolidated 
Gas Company, requesting two 10” pipeline easements across a 
Detroit Edison Right of Way, has been reviewed.

The System Engineering Department has no objections to granting 
this request providing all construction equipment and vehicles 
maintain a maximum clearance of 15 feet from all conductors and 
towers.
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Approved: w
M

//o'jj kcyt /
er J. Kaczor,. Director
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5Walt

Stations Engineering Division ==
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Approved: o

h<^"L.
Wayne H. Jens, Assistant Vic^Tresident 
Engineering and Construction
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Attachments

File 9-5-20B-Scc:



MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY
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May 17, 1979

REAL ESTATE tf 
RIGHTS OF WA>S 

DEPARTMENT
Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Attention: Mr. Robert R. Tewksbury, Director of Real Estate 
and Right-of-Way

Request for Pipeline Easement 
Part of NW/4 SE/4, Section 25, T2N, R7E 
Milford Township, Oakland County, Mich.

Re:

Dear Mr. Tewksbury:

Michigan Consolidated has recently purchased lands described 
as the NW/4 SE/4 and that part of the NE/4 SE/4 lying West of 
the Railroad R/W, Section 25, T2N, R7E, Milford Township, 
Oakland County, Michigan, for the purpose of constructing a 
compressor station. The proposed facility will be located West 
of your existing tower line and will require constructing two 
10" pipelines in an E’ly-W’ly direction to connect to Michigan 
Consolidated Gas Company's existing 30" pipeline located E'ly 
of and parallel with your tower line.

A title search of the properties involved reveals that Detroit 
Edison Company acquired a 90* easement across the NW/4 SE/4, 
Section 25 (recorded in Liber 5456, Page 803) as well as a 30' 
Tree Agreement covering part of the NE/4 SE/4, Section 25, 
(recorded in Liber 5429, Page 586) and we therefore submit this 
letter as our formal request for an easement 100' in width as 
indicated on the enclosed drawing (#PL-8030-10).

Your consideration of this matter will be appreciated and if 
we can be of further assistance please advise.
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J CbShould you have any questions regarding this matter please call 

collect at 616 796-5350.

Sincerely,

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY

-i
W. E. Durst, 
Area Landman

i

WED: ink 
Enclosure

Our natural gas is your most econom,ia! ionn at energy . . . please help i onset ve :!.



O/mLAND COUNTY. MlMGAN
Part Of The NW 'fa Of The SE Of Section 25 
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CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY^
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PARCEL ’A'

The N.W. 1/A of the S.E. 1/A containing AO.76 Acres in Section 
25, T.2 N.t R.7 E., Milford Township, Oakland County, Michigan, 
described as: .

Commencing at the East 1/A Corner of said Section 25, thence 
N89®58,47"W along the East-West 1/A Line,1329.98' to the Point Of 

:-r. Beginning, thence S00°12,4r,W along the East 1/8 Line 1329.73'

SfcT S89°35,04"W along the South 1/8 Line 1330.78', thence N00o14*33'*E 
**£*-•. along the North-South i/A Line 1339,85' to the Center of said Section^ 
^^"'25f thence S89'>58,A7”E along the East-West 1/A Line 1329.98' to the 

Point Of Beginning.
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR PARCEL 'B*
That part of the N.E. 1/A of the S.E. 1/A, containing 12.11 Acres, lying West of the 

C,& O.Railroad right-of-way in Section 25, T.2 N., R.7 E., Milford Township, Oakland County, 
Michigan, described as:

Commencing at the East 1/A Comer of said Section 25, thence N89058'47"W along the 
East-West 1/A Line 1329.98' to the Point Of Beginning, thence S89°58*A7"E along the East- 
West 1/A Line 164.00' to the railroad right-of-way, thence S19°11,06"E along railroad right- 
of-way 1403.01', thence 389*35/OA^'W along the South 1/8 Line 629.95', thence N00o12*41"E 

. along the East 1/8 Line 1329.73' to the Point Of Beginning.
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.UNAtUUSTEDnELO OSSEIWATIONS C? SUCH SURVEY WAS GREATER THAN 1 IN 5.000 . AND THAT ALL Of THE REQUIREMENTS OP PUBLIC ACT 15* Of 1970 HAVE BEEN COMPLIED 
WITH. BEARINGS SHOWN ON THIS SURVEY WERE DETERMINES m THE F0U0WN0 MANNER ^ /* < .

. FROM A SURVEY BY 09CAR BOSS.AL.S N0.I3974, RECORDED ON AUGUST 14, 1972, IN USER 5924, PAGE 43, OAKIiANO/^OUNT1/REfQROS /
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The Detroit Edison Company

INTERDEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

Properties and Rights of Way Department

January 13, 1971

MEMORANDUM TO:

MR. HARRIS R. SYMES 
Secretary
510 General Offices

RE: Right of Way Easement - The Detroit Edison Company. Part 
of Parcel No. 16, Wixom Proud Lake Right of Way, Milford 
Township. Oakland County. Michigan. Wnrk Order 350 F 671.

Attached for the Records Center are all papers in connection with 
the acquisition of the above easement.

The easement was acquired from William H. Pew and Margaret E. 
Pew, his wife, by agreement dated November 7, 1969. 
purchase price was $6,000.00

The total

This easement was negotiated by Robert M. Boss, Real Estate 
Representative.

/o /

ligate)
Robert R. Cunningham 
Supervisor of Real Es Bo

8RMB/vm
Attachments 8

w
MoMr. R. Q. Duke 

Mr. G. R. Keast 
Mr. B. H. Schneider 
Mr. R. L. Schulz 
Mr. J. Siergiej 
Mr. F. Smith 
Mr. J. S. Wenger 
Mr. J. C. Wetzel

cc: k
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M. C. Venetis 
August 25, 1992

Project NO 9472 
page 2

Edison must have unlimited access to the facilities within the fenced 
area, therefore, a gate of sufficient width to accommodate Edison 
vehicles and a standard Edison lock must be installed for ingress 
and egress purposes. For information regarding gate and lock 
specifications, contact the Superintendent, Overhead Transmission, 
Transmission & Technical Services, Edison; the telephone number 
to call is (313) 897-0098.

1.

The proposed fence installation in the easement area must be 
grounded as shown on the attached grounding specification and 
must conform with the National Electric Safety Code.

2.
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Properties and Rights of Way Department

March 18, 1970

MEMORANDUM TO:

MR* J. C. WETZEL, Director
Law Department
226 General Offices

Attention: Mr. Roger F. Golden

Re: Wixora-Proud Lake Corridor. Work Order 350 F 671. Property in 
Sections 24, 25 and 35 of Milford Township, Oakland County, 
Michigan ____

Attached for recording are the following Right of Way Survey Affidavits:

Lyle J. Walker and Ldith M. Walker, D/B/A New Hudson 
Sand mid Grave*! Company (Parcel #12)

William H. Pew aud Margaret L. Few, his v/iio (Parcel f>16

Edv/ard G. Williams and Donna E. Williama, his wife (Parcel #19)

Edward J, F, Shocraake and Helen M. Shoeraake, his wife 
(Parcel #20)

Dorris D. Craig and Edith B. Craig, his wife (Parcel #21)

When the above documents have been returned from the Register of Deeds 
Office, kindly forward the instruments to this office.

a.
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Thomas E. Blonde11
%oWK/mld

IAttachments

S3I
RECEIVED ABOVE DOCUMENTS for RECORDING ON j 1970

PER: ( ■lc-7 ^ 7/
Law Department



POST OFFICE DEPARTMWE 
OFFICIAL BOSINEOO

PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID 
PAYMENT OF P0STA6E, |3W

OF2 'El ty'Cei •. >

I J8 4:S
P* t.i rr

to
INSTRUCTIONS: Show name and address below and 
complete instnictioos on other side, where applicable. 
Moisten gummed ends, attach and bold firmly to back 
of' article. Print on front of article RETURN 
RECEIPT REQUESTED.i TO

i. NAME OF SENDER<
RETURN Td!

-------- R. Q. DUKE--------
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
------2000 SEOQND' AVENUE-----

DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226

3to STREET AND NO. OR P.0. BOX
E
i POST OFFICE, STATE, AND ZIP CODE
Q2

T(£S ■' <P<£iaJ
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9. Title You warrant to Edison that you are the fee owner of the land associated with this permit 
as of the date of your acceptance of the permit.

10. Termination This permit will terminate if you violate this agreement, or if you violate any 
applicable laws and regulations, or if you abandon your use for more than 6 months, or if you sell the land 
associated with this permit. If you sell the land associated with this permit, the new owner must request 
permission from Edison to continue this permit.

11. Additional Terms

Edison must have unlimited access to the facilities within the fenced area, therefore, 
a gate of sufficient width to accommodate Edison vehicles and a standard Edison 
lock must be installed for ingress and egress purposes. For information regarding 
gate and lock specifications, contact the Superintendent, Overhead Transmission, 
Transmission & Technical Services, Edison; the telephone number to call is (313) 
897-0098.

A.

The proposed fence installation in the easement area must be grounded as shown 
on the attached grounding specification and must conform with the National 
Electric Safety Code.

B.

If you are willing to accept this permit on the above conditions, please sign and date below the word 
"accepted" and return the original and one copy to Director of Corporate Real Estate Services, Room 2310 
WCB, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226, for signature by Edison. We will then return the 
completely signed original to you.

Sincerely,

Paul W. Potter, Director 
Corporate Real Estate Services £oo

g
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f-3ACCEPTED:
o

MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY
t*-
K

Ct.
Stanley A. Surowiec 
Sr. 'Vice President

a
PBy:

0
£
O'.

October 26, 1992Date:
O
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INSTRUCTIONS TO DELIVERING EMPLOYEE
r—i S|mw to whom, date, and j—i Deliver ONCY
I__(address where delivered j__J to addressee

____ {Additional charges required for these services)____
RECEIPT

Receiite&.the numbered article described below.
REGISTERED NO. SIGNATURE OR NAME OF ADDRESSEE {Must always b*filkdi»)

s*./tL*r
IRE OF ADDRESSEE’S AGENT~1f ANY

CE

INSURED NO.

DATE DELIVERED SHOW WHERE DEUVERED io*lyifri«uesteJi
T
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R/W PAYMENT TRANSMITTAL AND RECEIPT AREA CODE 313 
TELEPHONE 962-2100DE F09M PD 233 1 1-64 CS

The Detroit Edison Company
2000 Second Avenue 

Detroit , Michigan 48226

December 18, 1969
4

Mr. William H. Pew and 
Mrs. Margaret E. Pew 
31625 Franklin Road 
Franklin, Michigan 48025

Dear Sir and Madam:

Six Thousand and 00/100Enclosed is our check in the amount of
($6,000.00)............................
right von granted to us on the

November

Dollars in full and satisfactory payment for the
_____________day of
electric trans-

7th
196£_ to erect

across your property in_
. C-ountv of

Michigan. Will vou please sign the attached copy and return it to us at your 
earliest convenience.

mission line Milford Township
Oakland and State of

BC3
O
g
£3We would like to lake this opportunitv to again thank you for your help and co­

operation in our efforts to continue improving the quality and dependability of 
the electric service in this area.

a
tri

S
Upon completion of construction of this line, we would appreciate your advising 
us of any condition caused by our construction crews which has not been taken 
care of to vour satisfaction.

o
'-J

.a
►<

sso
Yours very truly

&r-
Thomas E. Blondell
Real Estate Representative
Properties and Rights of Way Dept.

TEB/mms
Knclosuies oA 2UJO t'\
William H. Pew

✓ ■ ’Tt '£■\ Y/'Jrfjttf.-,
Margaret E.//Pew

Date:

■JZuarLt i

/^- r-
\ oucher No. D 1036
Certified Mail
Return Receipt Requested



Grounding Detail Specification

Slotted Bolt ConnectorsMetal Structural 
Parts - Siding,

Roofing, etc.

No. 4 Copper Wire

Ground LineV7-?/^77/7y//-7/77*77/77
V Diameter — 
Copper Clad y 
Ground Rod / 
8 Foot Minimum

Copper Wire 
Welded to Rod7

Driving Point of Rod
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REQIJE'ST FOR CHECK THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
roRvi tr j 3-b9

:INVOIC F NO
PAY TO \NAWL ASC ADDRESS INCU ilP CODE' *0 A T t OF RcOUtST

WILLIAM H. PEW and MARGARET £• PEW 
31625 Franklin Road 
Franklin9 Michigan 48025

Deceaber 15^ 1969
9FQUc’STFC CHtCK DATE

Dacember 15, 1969
CONTRACT NO

STATb WHAT PAYMENT IS FOR (ATTACH CORY IF REQU'REO *lv PAYEE'

Baaenant and tree clearance for Wixom-Proud Lake 120 KV tranemiasion line

VENDOR CODE

USE/SALES TAX OR F/A1 AX CODE

DISC COOL CASH DISCOUNT AMT

ADD' L CH.GFREIGHT

AUDIT FDAUDI'iONAl CHARGE AMT

ACCOUNT NAME ITEM WORK ORDER AMOUNT

350 r 671 $6,000.0001

02

03

04

TOTAL AMOUNT^ $6,000.00
rffrE-’ARFO DY

///i T. E. Blondell/mld
ABPHOVED

L

APPROVED FOR PAYMENT AUDITED

Robert R. Cunningham - 310 General Office*
CHECK TO BE MAILED L( SEND CHECK TO



MEMORANDUM: X
ft
c:
c
bePurchase requested by: G« M* Heldel, General Engineering Department

Location: In the Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 25, Milford Township, 
Oakland County

tv
ft
t

C

EL
To be used for: Wixom-Proud Lake 120 XV right of way 5

£
K

Consists of: A 90-foot wide easement, plus 30 feet of tree clearance 

Appraisal: By C* W. Layton, Lands Appraiser, at $2,500*00 to $3,000*00 per acre fe:
c

X'

\e.
"v
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Properties and Rights of Way Department

December 129 1969

MEMORANDUM TO:

MR« J. C, WETZEL, Director
Lav Department
226 General Offices

Attention: Mr. Roger Y. Golden

Re: Easement for Wixom-Proud Lake Corridor, Milford Township, Oakland 
County. Michigan Work Order 350 F 671_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

Attached for recording Is the following High Voltage Transmission Permit:

MIUORD TOWNSHIP

WILLIAM H. PEW (16) 
MARGARET E. PEW

When the above document has been returned from the Register of Deeds 
Office, kindly forward the instrument to this office.

f. n
T. E. Blonde11
Real Estate Representative

owoe
TEB/mld r

gAttachment
c
**]/J/'S'RECEIVED ABOVE DOCUMENT FOR RECORDING ON . 1969 Sr

K
PER: tscLaw Department

V}

O'

V



Wixom-Proud Lakc-Placid R/W

Milford Township 
Oakland County

Parcel No. 15; Schoenrock 
No. 16, Pew u'"''

November 13, 1969 
December 2, 1969

Survey: 
Dated:

A line running in a northerly and

southerly direction across the Southeast 1/4

of Section 25, Town 2 North, Range 7 East, 

from a point on the South line of Section 25 

(West Maple Road), 1290.7 feet easterly from 

the South 1/4 Corner of Section 25, to a point 

on the East and West 1/4 line of Section 25, K
£?J
O

1283.6 feet easterly from the Center Corner of t;
L*J

said Section 25. 2
o
si
K1

§
=5>
wj

O

X-

0/

•fr

i

«*&*'*'
. \*rioTcc*uHi 'b'\



«

Properties end Rights of Way Department 

November 11, 1969

MBHEffiANDUM 10:

1BSSRS. JOHN S. VENBER 
GEORGE R« KEAST

Attached Is a copy of High Voltage Transmission Permit covering right 
of way for the Wlxom-Proud hake Corridor, granted by William H. Pew 
and Margaret E, Pew,

Will you please provide us with center line surveys In time to 
the affidavit date requirements.

>et

LESLIE G. SUNDSTROM

Leslie G, Sundstrom 
Real Estate Coordinator <r

c

TEB/ald

Attachment

l
K

l-
Ifj * «■'«•

t

c7 -Jr- '•»r* -£ i *,
■kt

K>
KS
v
"x:
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G9 57575 -
4/^. Z/f^f

fllGH VOLTAGE TRANSMISSIO»ArMIT (2)
DE FORM PD 229 3-63 CS

uses 5456 mge803
Date:? z'

sum of One Dollar (SI.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt of which is 
hereby grant to THE DETKOIT EDISON COMPANY its successors and assigns, 

nstruct, operate and maintain its overhead and underground lines for the transmission and 
distribution of electricity and Company communication facilities, including the necessary towers, poles. Il-frames. 
conduits, cables, manholes, fixtures, wires and equipment, upon, over, alone and under a strip of land__ 90
in width and being a part of lands situated in_______________Townshlp__of wilford________________

Oakland State of Michigan, and described as follows:

The Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 25, T 2 N, R 7 £.
The 90* easement will run along
THE VERY BACK PORTION OF THE EAST 
LINE OF THE ABOVE DESCRIPTION*

IN CONSIDERATION of the
M/^ .hereby acknowledged,, 

the right to construct, reeo

County of

IN]r>
t ,
§! I
<P ;

IVA/ £X
R

§ i> ' II
IfoJwiDE TO RUN AS INDICATEC 

ON CHART*
p ■

sThe exact location and description of said easement shall be determipfea to be
side of a cenle&lhie to be established by a survey of said land to be made by the grantee on or before the __________
day of_____ 10 *PC> The location and route of the line's, conduits and related facilities as herein
stated shall be within the width of the easement as finally determined/A description of said center line, as estab­
lished bv the survey, shall be recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds and thereafter, except for the right of 
ingress and egress and the right' granted under Paragraph 3, the rights hereby granted shall apply only to that portion 
of the land herein described over which the easement as finally determined extends. The right to enter upon said lands 
for the purpose of making such survey is hereby granted.

fc^J: on each

1. It is further understood and agreed that the Company, its successors and assigns, shall also have the 
right to clear and keep clear of trees the land within said easement, and no buildings or structures shall be erected on 
or placed within the easement without the written consent of the Company, its successors and assigns.

2. The Company, and its successors and assigns, shall have the right of ingress and egress to and from said 
easement .-.ypr Pit JC- lanHg adjoining said easement for the purpose of exercising the right hereby granted.

3. The Company shall have the further right to keep the land thirty feet on each side of the easement as
finally determined clear of those trees which in its judgment are or may become hazardous to the operation of the line 
constructed in the easement. *

4. The Company, or its successors and assigns, shall reimburse the undersigned, /£*&&& ciwr-ooor.rc
and assigns, for all damage to growing crops, buildings or fences caused by its men, trucks and other vehicles and 
equipment in entering said property for the purposes herein set forth.

.'3Witness: v. O 5 Sg /<3

:; s §"SH
C- V. - - c

J&nneLti^? Pe^
OZo/ZeJi y /// _k

William H. Pew ■;

' St /y to --
O ( . A A

’ i
Margifret^E. Pew TEsther L. Maimers ;:N

::ITfS
^r

tfckMKUhi* 4-8C>2*S
r;vm 8CT

J3?5*
K(Accepted) THE DETRQW’ EDISON COMPANY
faso'Oi ■yU>.By.

R Q. DUKE. Diivr.cTOR 
PropoiiiCb -.id .H'.gids of Way Dept 

STATE OF Ml 
County of —

)CI1IGAN
)SS c:f/ixA-

■ 19_fe_^bef(iPO me, the ^undersigned V/wOn this „ / ________
pubn^nd^for sg^d^punt^ personally appeared

known to me to be the person£_who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged th 
free act and deed. /j /j /ft

Robert M. Boss 1 '
Notary Public,_

day of ____, A.D
/y/v

£.?// Xe.
. a notary
______

e same to

^Cpunty, Michigan/

/ y ?c>My commission expires
/

atiTURN TO: James C. Wetzel
2000 Second Avenue - Rm. 226
Detroit, Michigan 48226

PREPARED' BYa 
LESLIE G. SUNDSTROM 
20C0 SECOND AVEa 

DETF^OIT, MICH; 4822®
<

■'V-

T^'■•Ai ■ \l\



RIGHT OF WAY SURVEY AFFIDAVIT
#Dt FORM PD >44 10-94X

™ 17282
5488 fage691n\ USER

/ AFFIDAVIT

ISTATE OF MICHIGAN
ss.

WAYNECOUNTY OF.

2000 Second AvenueJoseph Siergiej of.

Detroit, Michigan, being duly sworn deposes and says:

THAT, he is a surveyor duly registered under the laws of the State of Michigan.

THAT William H. Pew and Margaret E. Pew, his wife granted an easement to The

., 19.§^_. Said easement is recorded in tho office of the

19.69...in Liber

7th NovemberDetroit Edison Company dated tho. .day of.

Poland_______ County, Michigan on the_2.9th_day of. DecemberRegister of Deeds of_

5456 8Q3, page-----

Deponent further states that on behalf of The Detroit Edison Company, tho center line of said easement, as in said grant provided,

13th ., 19 69 . The center line of said easement, as establishedNovember.day of. _was surveyed and established on the.

and surveyed, is as follows:

A line running in a northerly and southerly direction across the Southeast 1/4 of

Section 25, Town 2 North, Range 7 East, from a point on the South line of Section 25 

(West Maple Road), 1290.7 feet easterly from the South 1/4 Corner of Section 25, to 

a point on the East and West 1/4 line of Section 25 

Center Corner of said Section 25, Milford Township, Oakland County

1283.6 feet easterly from the

Further Deponent sayeth not.

ir Surveyor
, fV. (LS.)

Registers 
Joseph Siergiej

/
Subscribed and sworn to before me this.

, A.D. 19^day nf
E?
§Ktt ~<r At T.

sThomas E. Blondell 
Notary Public,____ _ . .W&y?.®.____ _______ s

5T5
.County, Michigan

* * f*3
February 15, 1974 £My commission expires:. : >

'?
K

•- \
1 :■)

m 3

grre
L-ru JO of

Ol

.?

PREPARED BY- 
LESLIE G. SUNDSrROM 
2000 SECOND AVE DETROIT, MICH, E'

James C. Wetzel 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit. Michigan 48226

BETUBN TO si - Rm.: 226

4822®

*2 4



***pon$e Card
On- 8o

Thomas P/I. Dahhn

michcon . 'iw'::

August 3, 199?

Paul Potter
The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue, 425 G.O. 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Re: Encroachment Permit
Above Ground Fencing
Section 25, T2N-R7E
Milford Township, Oakland County

Dear Mr. Potter

Enclosed for your review is a drawing illustrating a proposed 
fenced area(shown in purple) which lies within a portion of 
Detroit Edison's easement. MichCon is requesting permission 
to encroach within an existing 90 foot wide Detroit Edison 
easement for the purpose of crossing said easement with a 
chain link fence. I have enclosed a check in the amount of 
$280.00 as compensation for the processing fee required of 
Edison.

£
£s
M
t)

to
h-t
o
wShould you have any questions feel free to contact the 

undersigned at your convenience.
►■a

o

>■

HiSincerely
a
Q

SOTom Dahlman



. HIGH^OLTAGE TRANSMISSION PAYMENT AGREEMENT
ITP0 14B 10-SIX t01 FOR

Z / fs *7Dated.
f

THE UNDERSIGNED, on the date hereof granted to THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, its successors and assigns, a right

MilfordTownshipof way over land in the. .of.

OaklandCounty of. .and State of Michigan, described as follows:

The Northwest 1/4 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 25, T 2 N, R 7 E,
The 90? easement will run along the very back
PORTION OF THE EAST LINE OF THE ABOVE

KJ
f r>

*DESCRIPTION*

£
i *

TO
W&JCRTCO O/V

90*
5

In the event of the construction of its lines in said right of way, it is understood and agreed that THE DETROIT EDISON COM-

Six Thousand and 00/100 -

($6,000» 00)Dft|iarft as payment in full for said right of way. Payment of the sum

PANY, its successors and assigns, shall be obligated to pay to the undersigned the sum of.

herein stated shall be made before actual line construction is commenced in said right of way.

The right to receive the sum herein stated shall be personal to the undersigned grantors of said right of way and shall not pass 
with a conveyance of the premises which are subject to the right of way herein referred to. The right to receive said sum shall not pass 
from the undersigned except after an assignment of the right to receive said sum has been made and actual notice of said assignment 
has been received by THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY in writing.

(signed)

-
1, ■ /

/S7 7

(ACCEPTED)
THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY

By.

7 ^ J (? a>;, t.■/

* / /srT'A'c / /? 

(3
c-
i-J.

<9^0 ir

i::
/ - !o o ■-J

i'r'6>* y<£> i>

3

Lv
O'.
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lawyers Title Insurance Corporation
Pontiac, Michigan 
Apr. 3, 1969
Re: Order No. P-884280-31

The Detroit Edison Company 
2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Gentlemen:

Office, Oakland-Gounty-- Michigan, covering -property deecrihed-as- 
-fe-liows^—t-3^ The WM<k of S ;E ^ Section 25, Tews- 2 Norfeh-*- 
Rangc 7 Eeet, 'V"

It appears that the names of the last deed holders in the regular 
chain of title are as follows:

William H. Pew and Margaret E. Pew, his wife, 31625 Franklin Road, 
Franklin, Michigan 48025, by Deed dated Mar. 17, 1966, recorded Mar. 
23, 1966, Liber 4863, Page 716. (Conveys an undivided 1/2 interest).

Warranty Deed, dated Mar. 17, 1966, recorded Mar. 23, 1966, Liber 
4863, Page 718, From Merle J, Gidley and J. Geraldine Gidley, his 
wife To William H. Pew and Margaret E. Pew, his wife, 31625 Franklin 
Road, Franklin, Michigan 48025. (Conveys an undivided 1/2 interest).

No Encumbrances.

Under this form of search, this company is not an insurer of 
the above title nor does it guarantee the title or any evidence of 
title thereto.

Search made to Apr. 1, 1969 at 7 A.M.

Yours respectfully,

LAWYERS TITLE INSURANCE CORPORATION

4
3

Authorized Official
*3
i-3

-i

TO

C. £Uc'Tfi-> C Oesx/'J/tfj y

/ /V rr o '
*

" ' ' >. 'f, YV7' ■' t?

■?
=3
i'-'
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g

0
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Defroifm Edisonr*>
CORPORATE REAL ESTATE SERVICESi

Project No. NQ9472

August 12, 1992Date:

Ronald H. Martineau, Supervising Engineer - 
Transmission and Civil Engineering 

Robert Burtwell, Supervisor - Underground Design 
Emzie Williams, Superintendent - Overhead Transmission 
John F. Schmitt, Supervising Engineer - Transmission Planning 
Richard Snead, Superintendent - System Maintenance 

and Modifications
Michael G. Benskey, Supervising Engineer - Substation Projects 

Michael C. Venetis

To:

From:

Subject: Permit on an Edison Right-Of-Way or Easement

Attached is a document requesting to install a 6’ high chain link fence on an easement. The 
property is located in the SE 1/4 of Section 25, Milford Township, Oakland County, 
Michigan. Io

gWe received an upfront document preparation fee of $280.00. S
to
HPlease check one of the following and attach your comments or recommendations, if any. Cite
J-3
OThe agreement drawn up for this request is acceptable.

The agreement is acceptable provided the attached list of stipulations is 
incorporated into the agreement.

m►
XXX K

ss
P

Q,The request and/or agreement is unacceptable per the attached comments. Q'

Please return your response to Diane Barkley, for submission to Corporate Real Estate, by

August 26, 1992Approved: Date:
M. G. Benskey, Supervising Engineer 

AttachmentsSLlbstation Projects^and Design

N2-Corporate



Grounding Detail Specification

CMetal Structural 
Parts - Siding,

Roofing, etc.

Slotted Bolt Connectors

No. 4 Copper Wire

Ground Line“7*ssss* / s, * a r ' ^s/
/V Diameter — 

Copper Clad > 
Ground Rod / 
8 Foot Mini!mum

♦
Copper Wire 
Welded to Rod

4

Driving Point of Rod

£EARTH
o
§s
w
M
C5
W

o

s
k;

a
'N
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DATE: OCTOBER 7, 1992

MICHAEL C. VENETISTO:

FROM: DENNIS L. BREWER 
SUPERVISOR 
NEW HUDSON SERVICE CENTER

REQUEST TO USE A DETROITSUBJECT: PROJECT NO, NO 9472
EDISON EASEMENT TO INSTALL A 6 FT HIGH CHAIN LINK
FENCE.THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED IN THE OAKLAND
DIVISION IN THE SE 1/4 SECTION 25. MILFORD TOWNSHIP. 
OAKLAND COUNTY. MICHIGAN.

OAKLAND DIVISION HAS NO OBJECTIONS TO THE REQUEST SUBMITTED BY 
MICHIGAN CONSOLIDATED GAS COMPANY, TO USE A DETROIT EDISON EASEMENT 
TO INSTALL A 6 FT HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE.

1. TRANSMISSION PLANNING 
SHOULD BE CONSULTED.

J SCHMITT , RM 72 5 GO

6oost».l

w
o
♦•3APPROVED: o
*}

to K

PAUL M. HOFFRTCHTER 
DIRECTOR
NEW HUDSON SERVICE CENTER

a:
9
K
o'

Ko.
N.



7\ jv)
Defroif

Edison "rnxXtz
REAL ESTATE & RIGHTS OF WAY DEPARTKENT

April 23, 1981Date:

Elaine Ryan 
Records Center 
130 G. O.

To:

L. G. Sundstrom 
Public Aqency Coordinator 
406 G. 0.

From:

Subj ect: Grant of a Permit to Kichican Consolidated Cas 
Company from. The Detroit Edison Company.
Part of the NW<s of the SE^ of Section 25,
T2N, R7E, Milford Township, Oaklar.d County._ _

Attached for the Records Center is a permit for the installation^ 
operation, maintenance and removal of two 30" gas pipelines on <i 
The Detroit Edison Company 90 foot easement. '•!

V

There was no charge for this permit.

Please make this permit a part of the Rights of Way file 
covering the Detroit Edison easement secured or.
November 7, 1979 from William H. Pew and Margaret E. Pew.

LOS:ss

Attachment

bD. Barkley 
J. A. Blagdurn 
T. E. Blondell 
R. W. Burk 
J. P. Cooper 
R. D. Cowie 
C. DeFauw 
G. W. Flowerday

E. D. Henschell 
J. A. Kubani
D. Kunnath 
J. A. Robertson
F. Warmbier 
R. S. Watson 
J. S. Wenger

cc:
$\ (v

s

£
<\

Nv
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DetroitEdison 2000 Second Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 48225 
(313)237-8000 November 11, .1980

rtltMyan ConsolMatud Gas Conpany 
One '^odwarcl Avenue 
Detroit, Michigan 4??220

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, The Detroit r.dlson Company, a corporation 
organized and existing concurrently under the laws of the States of 
Michigan and New York, being the owner of an easement In the Township 
of Milford, County of Oakland, does hereby grant you ■?. permit for the 
Installation, operation, maintenance and removal of two 39-Inch gas 
pipelines on a portion of said property as Indicated In red on the 
attached drawing narked exhibit "A", upon the following terns and 
conditions:

It is understood and agreed that this permit 1s jiersonal jnto you 
and is not to be construed as jiving any general rights to the 
public* This permit is being granted voluntarily by Cdlson and 
gives no rights which may be considered adverse.

The right to use the above lands for the aforesaid purposes shall 
he subject to the paramount rights of The Detroit Kdlson Company 
to construct, operate and maintain lines for the transmission and 
distribution of electricity and Company corwunlcatlon facilities.

s2v?
'.r)
■ ■)

*3
H.

- i

The Detroit Fdlson Company shall not be liable to you for any 
damage whatsoever in the event that your use of said premises Is 
Impaired or terminated, and this permit Is granted on condition 
that your presence; on said land shall bo at your sole risk.

3.

th
IT*

The permit is granted on condition that you shall ami will at all 
tiroes hereafter indemnify and hold Cdlson and all of its officers, 
agents and employes, harmless for any claim, loss, damage, cost, 
charge, expense, lion, settlorient or judgment, including Interest 
thereon, whether to any person, or property or both, arising 
directly or indirectly out of or In connection with Grantee or any 
of Its contractors use of the premises under this permit, to which 
Edison or any of its officers, agents or employes may he subject 
or put by reason of any act, action, neglect or omission on the 
part of Grantee its contractors or any of Its officers, agents and 
enployes.

4. ?riniit.Y

In the event any suit or other proceedings, for any claim, loss, 
damage, cost, charge, or expense covered by Grantee's foregoing 
Indemnity should be brought against rdlson or any of Its officers, 
agents, or ir.ployes, Grantee covenants and agrees to assume the 
defense; thereof and defend the same at its own expense and to pay 
any and all costs, charges, attorney's fees, and other expanses, 
and any and all judgments that may be Incurred by, or obtained 
against Edison or any of its officers, agents, or employes in such



^ v.-V* *'

Consolidated Gas Conpany
ra'je two

suits or other proceedings. In the event of any judgment or other 
Hen being placed upon the property of Edison In such suits or 
other proceedings, Grantee shall at once cause the sane to be 
dissolved and discharge'1 by giving bond or otherwise.

A furtner condition of this permit Is that you will not place any 
perMianent structures other j5^fjfgson *he premises described

5.

C. It 1s understood and agreed that you, your agents, enployes and/or 
contractors shall nalntain a clearance of twenty (iiO) -fron 
all conductors and equipment, ilo 'mounding of dirt or change In 
elevation is permitted wlilch v>ould decrease the clearance of the 
existing transmission lines.

7. It Is understood and agreed that this permit is granted to you on 
the condition that you use the above described premises In 
accordance with any rules and ordinances of any governmental 
agency having jurisdiction thereof.

This pen it can he assigned to an affiliated company upon Edison's 
written approval, which shall not be unreasonably withheld.

gocsc
ts
t=i

I..
sc
i-i

»!o warranty of title is Made with regard to the land which is the 
subject of this perr.1t.

•!.
o

If you are willing to accept this permit upon the above twr^s, rl^ase 
sign a copy of this letter below the word "Accented" and return said 
copy for our files.

K
ITS
O

hSincerely,

A:RT R 1f.vVK;'.':)t:P,V. DIRECTOR 
K,,l iM\e anJ Ri;hts oi Way OcpL

ho'/.
• -f-CCfFITP x • >y

^CK|feA« COtlSOU DATE!) i"AZ Cg^PAPV

. L £|wr' 1’N. Day, Vi^

/o' t'J-

3y:
PresiclGnt, Gas Operations

Gate:


